

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18201/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in WP No. 1056/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NIVRUTTI SHRIPATRAO KADAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEORAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18385 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent

No.1. Notice on the other respondents may be served. Dasti in addition is
permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13290/2008.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER