

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18201/2008

NIVRUTTI SHRIPATRAO KADAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEORAO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 18385 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRegistry has to comply with the Hon'ble Court's order
dated 8.8.2008 regarding tagging of the SLP(C)No.13290/2008.Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the
undersigned about non compliance of such order till date.

Nobody is present for the appellants.

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D.
Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which may be
served through the concerned advocates, if they are appeared before
the court in any of the connected SLPs.

List the matter on 23.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar